Resolution authorizing the appointment of an interim Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Facilities & Grounds effective December 29, 2018.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Steve Carlyon, Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Facilities & Grounds has informed the Common Council of his intent to retire on Friday, December 28, 2018, and

WHEREAS, it is essential and necessary that continuity of leadership be maintained to ensure the efficient operation of the Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Facilities & Grounds department, and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Mayor to appoint Jay Odegaard as the interim Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Facilities & Grounds.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council that Jay Odegaard be appointed as the interim Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Facilities & Grounds effective December 29, 2018, and be paid step 1 (\$3,887.20 bi-weekly) of pay grade 19 for Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Facilities & Grounds with funds to come from the department of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Facilities & Grounds operating budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Deputy Director of Human Resources and the Director of Finance & Human Resources are hereby authorized to take all necessary steps to implement the resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 13, 2018.* 

Jeri Lehrke

*Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin*